ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

Date of Award State Agency

6/12/2023 Arkansas Forestry
Commission

6/12/2023 Arkansas Forestry
Commission

4/12/2023 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

5/18/2023 Arkansas Game and Fish

Commission

Wednesday, August 2, 2023

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE
2nd QUARTER OF 2023

(A.CA. §19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Project Description

2023 Cross-Boundary Wildfire Mitigation-Non-
Federal Lands

Forest Legacy Program

Shooting Range Maintenance & Operation

To continue the coordination and administration
of the WSFR programs

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/U.S. Forest
Service

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/ Forest
Service

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$215,000

$50,000
$16,667

$489,099

$163,033

$240,000

$80,000
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http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/offices/intergovernmentalServices/Pages/stateClearinghouse.aspx

Date of Award
6/1/2023

5/18/2023

5/18/2023

6/1/2023

5/18/2023

5/18/2023

6/7/2023

State Agency

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Wednesday, August 2, 2023

Project Description

Greentree Reservoir Assessment

Youth Shooting Sports Program

Hunter Safety

Arkansas Youth Shooting Sports Program

Arkansas national Archery in the Schools Program

2023-2024

Hunter Safety

Clark and Carrie McWilliams North Fork Saline
River Streambank Stabilization/Aqautic Habitat
Improvement Project

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Saline County,
Arkansas

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$1,175,865
$0
$391,955
$1,567,820
$528,885
$0
$176,295
$705,180
$283,779
$94,593
$0
$378,372

$464,043

$154,681

$79,998

$26,666

$281,787
$93,929

$121,554
$5,000
$37,444
$163,998
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Date of Award
6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/7/2023

6/8/2023

6/21/2023

State Agency

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Wednesday, August 2, 2023

Project Description

Cypress Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land
Acquistion-Fowler Trcts

AR-W-Leased Lands Program (W-89-18)

Dave Donaldson Black River Wildlife Management
Area Land Acquistion-Squareshooter Tract

AR -W- Game Check System

Gulf Mountain Wildlife Management Area Land
Acquisition - Kincannon Tracts (W-88-L-3)

AR-W-Deer Management Technical Assistance (W-
108-T-13)

AR-SFR- Lake and Access Area Facilities
Maintenance and Operation

Area of Impact

White County,
Arkansas

Statewide

Clay County,
Arkansas

Statewide

Van Buren County,

Arkansas

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Fish & Wildlife
Service

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$185,100

$61,700

$1,345,233
$26,315
$422,096
$1,793,644

$94,200

$31,400

$202,500

$67,500

$264,525

$88,175

$228,243

$7,628

$953,380

$317,793
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Date of Award
6/26/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023

6/22/2023

State Agency

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Wednesday, August 2, 2023

Project Description

To Increase Aquatic resources awareness, angling
techniques and angler participation

AR-W-Statewide Wildlife Health (W-111-6)

AR-W-Wildlife Management Private Lands
Technical Assistance (W-112-4)

AR-W-Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-
R-11)

AR-W-Statewide shooting range maintenance and
operation (W-2-7)

Waterfowl Habitat Improvement
AMENDED GRANT AWARD NOTICE RECEIVED
08/29/2022

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

U.S. Department of
Interior

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$195,000
$65,000

$800,000

$1,075,560

$1,224,524

$590,676

$5,180,547

S0
$1,726,849
$6,907,396
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