ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

2ndQUARTER OF 2023

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
6/12/2023	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2023 Cross-Boundary Wildfire Mitigation-Non- Federal Lands	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/U.S. Forest Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$215,000
6/12/2023	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$50,000 \$16,667
4/12/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Shooting Range Maintenance & Operation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$489,099 \$163,033
5/18/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	To continue the coordination and administration of the WSFR programs	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$240,000 \$80,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
6/1/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Greentree Reservoir Assessment	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,175,865
				Interior	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$391,955
					Total	\$1,567,820
5/18/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Youth Shooting Sports Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$528,885
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$176,295
					Total	\$705,180
5/18/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Hunter Safety	Statewide	Interior	Federal	\$283,779
					State In-Kind	\$94,593
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$378,372
6/1/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas Youth Shooting Sports Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$464,043
				Interior	State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$154,681
					Total	
5/18/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas national Archery in the Schools Program 2023-2024	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$79,998
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$26,666
					Total	
5/18/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Hunter Safety	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$281,787
			Interio		State In-Kind	\$93,929
					State Cash	
					Total	
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Clark and Carrie McWilliams North Fork Saline River Streambank Stabilization/Aqautic Habitat Improvement Project	Saline County,	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$121,554
			Arkansas Interior		State In-Kind	\$5,000
				State Cash	\$37,444	
					Total	\$163,998

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
6/7/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Cypress Bayou Wildlife Management Area Land Acquistion-Fowler Trcts	White County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$185,100 \$61,700
6/7/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Leased Lands Program (W-89-18)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,345,233 \$26,315 \$422,096 \$1,793,644
6/7/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Dave Donaldson Black River Wildlife Management Area Land Acquistion-Squareshooter Tract	Clay County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$94,200 \$31,400
6/7/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR -W- Game Check System	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$202,500 \$67,500
6/7/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Gulf Mountain Wildlife Management Area Land Acquisition - Kincannon Tracts (W-88-L-3)	Van Buren County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$264,525 \$88,175
6/8/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Deer Management Technical Assistance (W- 108-T-13)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$228,243 \$7,628
6/21/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SFR- Lake and Access Area Facilities Maintenance and Operation	Statewide	U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$953,380 \$317,793

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
6/26/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	To Increase Aquatic resources awareness, angling techniques and angler participation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$195,000 \$65,000
6/22/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Statewide Wildlife Health (W-111-6)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$800,000
6/22/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Wildlife Management Private Lands Technical Assistance (W-112-4)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,075,560
6/22/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109- R-11)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$1,224,524
6/22/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-W-Statewide shooting range maintenance and operation (W-2-7)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$590,676
6/22/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Waterfowl Habitat Improvement AMENDED GRANT AWARD NOTICE RECEIVED 08/29/2022	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal State In-Kind State Cash Total	\$5,180,547 \$0 \$1,726,849 \$6,907,396

--- END OF RECORDS ---